

**Selected statistics for the transportation, storage and courier services sector in 2016**  
**classified by industry grouping**

HK\$ million (unless otherwise specified)

Industry grouping	Number of establishments	Number of persons engaged	Business receipts and other income	Compensation of employees <sup>(2)</sup>	Operating expenses <sup>(3)</sup>	Gross surplus	Value added
Land passenger transport <sup>(1)</sup>	10 531 (-6.1)	61 852 (+0.9)	52,945 (+1.8)	14,100 (+5.8)	22,680 (+1.2)	16,166 (-0.6)	31,133 (+3.8)
Land freight transport	7 472 (-2.7)	31 701 (-1.3)	20,144 (+0.2)	5,907 (+1.2)	11,874 (+1.9)	2,363 (-9.3)	9,127 (+4.6)
Service activities incidental to land transportation and other land transport services	416 (+7.8)	7 761 (+2.3)	7,937 (+2.8)	1,459 (+1.7)	2,807 (+17.3)	3,670 (-5.7)	5,176 (-3.9)
Cross-border water transport	464 (-0.9)	13 047 (-4.5)	87,873 (-11.0)	6,424 (-1.9)	82,222 (-9.4)	-774 (N.A.)	7,039 (-17.7)
Inland water transport	172 (-7.5)	2 076 (+0.7)	1,924 (-7.2)	613 (+7.1)	1,053 (-8.0)	258 (-27.3)	887 (-5.6)
Service activities incidental to water transportation	310 (-5.5)	7 040 (-11.0)	14,980 (-3.8)	2,856 (-3.6)	7,289 (-4.7)	4,836 (-2.3)	8,139 (-0.8)
Air transport and service activities incidental to air transportation	129 (+1.6)	45 733 (+4.8)	147,104 (-4.8)	26,073 (+7.4)	87,706 (-4.2)	33,325 (-14.0)	63,248 (-4.5)
Other transportation support activities	3 843 (+2.0)	34 414 (-3.2)	108,059 (-4.7)	10,340 (§)	93,823 (-4.3)	3,897 (-22.7)	12,483 (-8.1)
Warehousing and storage	559 (+12.2)	7 250 (+1.9)	8,103 (+11.6)	1,845 (+8.1)	4,654 (+11.2)	1,603 (+17.0)	3,294 (+6.2)
Courier activities	392 (-5.8)	12 747 (-3.1)	33,503 (+9.2)	3,502 (+0.9)	28,223 (+8.4)	1,777 (+51.5)	5,193 (+10.8)
All transportation, storage and courier services groupings	24 289 (-3.1)	223 621 (-0.2)	482,571 (-3.9)	73,118 (+3.7)	342,332 (-3.8)	67,121 (-11.5)	145,720 (-2.5)

Notes: Figures in brackets represent percentage changes in 2016 compared with a year earlier. Percentage changes are not presented whenever any of the two figures is negative, as it is very difficult to interpret meaningfully the percentage change obtained.

Percentage changes are derived from unrounded figures.

Because of rounding, the sum of individual items may not be exactly equal to the corresponding total.

"N.A." denotes "not applicable".

§ denotes percentage changes within  $\pm 0.05\%$ .

(1) Non-owner operators of taxis and red minibuses are excluded.

(2) Compensation of employees includes wages and salaries as well as payments in kind and employer's social security expenditure such as contributions to Mandatory Provident Fund schemes and premiums for employee's compensation insurance.

(3) Operating expenses include rent and rates for land and buildings, interests, agency fees, commissions and brokerage fees, repair and maintenance, fuels, electricity, freight charges and transport-related contract work, charter hire of transport equipment, communications expenses, insurance premiums, tunnel, bridge and link toll payable, vehicles parking fees, port charges as well as aircraft landing and parking expenses, etc. Provision, gain/loss on disposal of fixed assets, bad debts, penalty, write-off, donations to charities, insurance excesses as well as depreciation, amortisation and taxation payments are not included in operating expenses.